
 

RECOGNIZES LIST OF EDUCATION INSTITUTES IN INDIA 

S.No University Name Web Address 

1 Acharaya N G Ranga Agricultural University  http://www.angrau.net  

2 Acharaya Nagarjuna University http://www.nagarjunauniversity.ac.in  

4 Aligarh Muslim University  http://www.amu.ac.in  

5 Andhra University  http://www.andhrauniversity.info  

6 Anna University  http://www.annauniv.edu  

7 Annamalai University http://annamalaiuniversity.ac.in  

8 Assam Agricultural University  http://www.aau.ac.in  

9 Assam University http://www.assamuniversity.nic.in  

10 Awadhesh Pratap Singh University  http://www.apsurewa.ernet.in  

11 B N Mandal University http://bnmu.bih.nic.in 

12 Babasaheb Bhim Rao Ambedkar Bihar University http://www.brabu.net 

13 Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University http://www.bbauindia.org 

14 Baba Farid University of Health Sciences http://www.babafariduniv.com  

15 Banaras Hindu University http://www.bhu.ac.in  

16 Banasthali Vidyapith  http://www.banasthali.org 

17 Bangalore University htpp://www.bub.ernet.in 

18 Bengal Engineering & Science University  http://www.becs.ac.in  

19 Berhampur University http://www.bamu.nic.in  

20 Bharathiar University http://www.bdu.ac.in  

21 Bharathidasan University http://www.bdu.ac.in  

22 Bharati Vidyapeeth University http://www.bvuniversity.edu.in  

23 Bhavnagar University http://www.bhavuni.edu 

24 Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya http://www.bckv.edu.in  

25 Birsa Agricultural University http://www.baujharkhand.org 

26 Bundelkhand University  htp://www.bujhansi.org 

27 Central Agricultural University http://www.cau.org.in  

28 

 

Chandra Shekhar Azad University of Agriculture 

and Technology  

http://www.csauk.org 
 

29 

 

Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural 

University 

http://www.hau.nic.in 
 

30 Chaudhary Charan Singh University http://www.ccsuniversity.org  

31 Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University http://www.kanpuruniversity.org  

32 Cochin University of Science & Technology http://www.cusat.ac.in  
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S.No University Name Web Address 

33 Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gorakhpur University http://www.ddugu.edu.in  

34 Dibrugarh University  http://www.dibru.ernet.in 

35 Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University http://www.bamuniversity.ac.in  

36 Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Technology University http://www.dbatechuni.org  

37 Dr Bhim Rao Ambedkar University http://www.brauagra.ac.in  

38 Dr Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University http://www.rmlau.ac.in  

39 
Dr Y S Parmar University of Horticulture & 

Forestry 
http://www.yspuniversity.ac.in  

40 Dravidian University http://www.dravidianuniversity.ac.in  

41 Fakir Mohan University http://www.fmuniversity.org  

42 Gauhati University http://www.gauhati.ac.in  

43 Goa University http://www.unigoa.ac.in  

44 

 

Govind Ballabh Pant University of Agriculture & 

Technology 

http://www.gbpuat.ac.in 
 

45 Gujarat Ayurved University http://www.ayurveduniversity.co  

46 Gujarat University http://www.gujaratuniversity.org.in  

47 Gujarat Vidyapith University http://www.gujratvidyapith.org  

48 Gulbarga University http://www.gujaratvidyapith.org/  

49 Guru Ghasidas University http://www.ggu.ac.in  

50 Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University  http://ggsipu.nic.in  

51 Guru Jambheshwar University http://www.gju.ernet.in  

52 Guru Nanak Dev University  hhtp://www.gndu.ac.in  

53 Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University http://www.ngu.ac.in  

54 Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University  http://www.indiaeducation.ernet.in  

56 Himachal Pradesh University http://hpuniv.nic.in 

57 Jadavour University  http://www.jadavpur.edu  

58 
Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Handicapped 

University 
http://www.jrhu.com  

59 

 

Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Rajasthan Sanskrit 

University  

http://www.jrrsanskrituniversity.ac.in/ 

 

60 Jai Narain Vyas University http://www.jnvu.edu.in 

61 Jamia Hamdard  http://www.jamiahamdard.edu  

62 Jamia Millia Islamia http://www.jmi.nic.in 

63 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University http://www.jntu.ac.in  

64 Jawaharlal Nehru University http://www.jnu.ac.in  

65 Jaypee University of Information Technology http://www.juit.ac.in  

66 Jiwaji University http://www.jiwaji.edu  

67 Kakatiya University http://www.kakatiya.ac.in  

68 Kameswar Singh Darbhanga Sanskrit University http://www.ksdsu.edu.in 
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69 Kannada University http://www.kannadauniversity.org  

70 Kannur University http://www.kannuruniversity.ac.in  

71 Karnatak University http://www.kannuruniversity.ac.in/  

72 Kathmandu University http://www.ku.edu.np 

73 Kerala Agricultural University http://www.kau.edu 

74 Kumaun University http://www.kumaununiversity.org  

75 Kurukshetra University http://kukinfo.com 

76 Kuvempu University http://www.kuvempu.ac.in  

77 Lalit Narayan Mithila University  http://www.lnmu.bih.nic.in  

78 Magadh University http://www.mudde.org 

79 Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda  http://www.msubaroda.ac.in  

80 

 

Maharan Pratap University of Agriculture & 

Technology 

http://www.mpuat.ac.in/ 

 

81 

 

Maharashtra Animal &Fishery Sciences University 

of Health Sciences 

http://www.mafsu.in 

 

82 Maharashtra University of Health Sciences http://www.muhsnashik.com  

83 Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati University http://www.mdsuajmer.com  

84 Maharshi Dayanand University http://new.mdurohtak.com  

85 Mahatma Gandhi University http://www.mgudxboc.com  

86 

 

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule ( M J P ) Rohilkhand 

University 

http://mjpru.ac.in 
 

87 

 

Makhanlal Chaturvedi National University of 

Journalism and Communication 

http://www.mcu.ac.in 
 

89 Mangalore University http://www.mangaloreuniversity.ac.in  

90 Manipur University http://www.manipuruniv.ac.in  

91 Manonmaniam Sundaranar University http://www.msuniversity.org.in  

92 Maulana Azad National Urdu University http://www.manuu.ac.in  

93 Mizoram University http://www.mzu.edu.in 

94 Mohanlal Sukhadia University http://www.mlsu.ac.in  

95 Mother Teresa Women's University http://www.motherteresawomenuniv.ac.in/  

96 N T R University of Health Sciences http://203.199.178.93 

97 Nagaland University http://www.nagauniv.org.in  

98 

 

Natendra Deva University of Agriculture and 

Technology 

http://www.nduat.ernet.in 
 

99 

 

National Academy of Legal Studies & Research 

University 

http://www.indiaeducation.ernet.in 
 

100 National Law University http://www.nlujodhpur.ac.in  

101 National Law School of India University http://www.nls.ac.in  

102 North - Eastern Hill University http://www.nehu.ac.in  

103 North Maharashtra University http://www.nmu.ac.in  
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104 North Orissa University http://www.nou.nic.in 

105 Orissa University of Agriculture & Technology http://ouat.ac.in  

106 Osmania University http://www.osmania.ac.in  

107 Panjab University http://www.puchd.ac.in  

109 Periyar University http://www.periyaruniversity.ac.in/  

110 Pondicherry University http://www.pondiuni.edu.in  

111 Potti Sreeramulu Telugu University http://teluguuniversity.ac.in  

112 Pt Ravishankar Shukla University http://www.prsu.ac.in  

113 Punjab Agricultural University http://www.pau.edu 

114 Punjab Technical University http://www.ptu.ac.in  

115 Punjabi University http://www.punjabiuniversity.ac.in  

116 Rabindra Bharati University http://www.rbu.ac.in  

117 Rajasthan Agriculture University http://www.raubikaner.org  

118 Rajendra Agricultural University http://www.pusavarsity.org.in  

119 Rajiv Gandhi University http://www.rgu.ac.in  

120 

 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences 

Karnataka 

http://www.rguhs.ac.in 
 

121 Ranchi University http://www.ranchiuniversity.org.in  

122 Rastrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University  http://www.nagpuruniversity.org  

123 Sambalpur University http://www.sambalpuruniversitypgc.in  

124 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University http://www.sgbau.ac.in  

125 Sardar Patel University http://www.spuvvn.edu 

126 
Sardarkrushinagar Dantiwada Agricultural 

University  
http://www.sdau.edu.in  

127 Saurashtra University http://www.saurashtrauniversity.edu  

128 

 

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu 

http://skuast.org 
 

129 

 

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Kashmir 

http://skuastkashmir.ac.in 
 

130 Shivaji University http://www.shivajiuniversity.com  

131 

 

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey Women's 

University 

http://sndt.digitaluniversity.ac 
 

132 Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University http://www.smvdu.ac.in  

133 Sido- Kanhu Murmu University http://www.skmu.edu.in  

134 

 

Sikam Manipal University of Health, Medical 

&Technological Sciences 

http://www.smu.edu.in 
 

135 Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit http://www.ssus.ac.in  

136 Sri Krishnadevaraya University http://www.skuniversity.org  

137 Sri Venkateswara University http://www.svuniversity.in  

138 SRM University http://www.srmuniv.ac.in/index.html 
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139 Swami Ramanad Teerth Marathwada University http://www.srtmun.ac.in  

140 Tamil University http://www.tamiluniversity.ac.in  

141 Tamil Nadu Agricultural University http://www.tnau.ac.in  

142 Tamil Nadu Dr M G R Medical University http://www.tnmmu.ac.in  

143 
Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Sciences 

University 
http://www.tanuvas.tn.nic.in  

144 Tezpur University http://www.tanuvas.tn.nic.in  

145 The Tamil Nadu Dr Ambedkar Law University http://www.tndalu.org 

146 Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University http://www.tmbu.org 

147 Tripura University  http://www.tripurauniversity.in  

148 University of Allahabad  http://www.allduniv.ac.in  

149 University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore http://www.uasbangalore.edu.in  

150 University of Agricultural Sciences, Dharwad http://www.uasd.edu 

151 University of Burdwan http://www.buruniv.ac.in  

152 University of Calicut http://www.unical.ac.in  

153 University of Calcutta http://www.caluniv.ac.in  

154 University of Delhi http://www.du.ac.in  

155 University of Hyderabad  http://www.uohyd.ernet.in  

156 University of Jammu http://www.jammuuniversity.in  

157 University of Kalyani http://www.klyuniv.ac.in  

158 University of Kashmir http://www.kashmiruniversity.net  

159 University of Kerala  http://www.keralauniversity.edu  

160 University of Lucknow http://www.lkouniv.ac.in  

161 University of Madras http://www.unom.ac.in  

162 University of Mauritius http://www.uom.ac.mu  

163 University of Mumbai http://www.mu.ac.in  

164 University of Mysore http://www.uni-mysore.ac.in  

165 University of North Bengal www.nbu.ac.in  

166 University of Pune http://www.unipune.ernet.in  

166 University of Pune http://www.unipune.ernet.in  

167 University of Rajasthan http://www.uniraj.ernet.in  

168 Utkal University http://utkaluniversity.ac.in/  

169 Utkal University of Culture http://www.utkaluniversityculture.org  

170 Uttar Pradesh Technical University http://www.uptu.ac.in  

171 V B S Purvanchal University http://vbspu.ac.in 

172 Veer Kunwar Singh University  http://www.vksu-ara.org 

173 Vidyasagar University http://www.vidyasagar.ac.in  

174 Vikram University  http://www.vikramuniversity.ac.in  

175 Vinayaka Mission's University  http://www.vikramuniversity.ac.in  
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176 Vinoba Bhave University http://www.vbu.co.in  

177 Visvesvaraya Technological University http://www.vtu.ac.in  

178 

 

West Bengal National University of Juridical 

Sciences 
http://www.nujs.edu 

179  West Bengal University of Technology http://www.wbut.net  
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